




Top 10 States
California
Oklahoma
Washington
New York
Oregon
Massachusetts
Nevada
Arkansas
Missouri 
Iowa
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Demographics Tribal Data
Average Age of Case Age of Case Found on  Tribal Land*

Sex Assigned at Birth Investigating Agency

5.8
years

UnsureFemaleMale

27%

73%

Unknown

20+ yrs

10-20 yrs

5-10 yrs

1-5 yrs

0-1 yrs

30%

40%

17%

UnknownNoYes

50%50%

Non-Tribal Tribal Law Enforcement

100%

*Excludes cases with no related tribal information entered into NamUs
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NamUs is funded by the National Institute of Justice and managed through a contract with RTI International. 
For more information, visit NamUs.nij.ojp.gov 

6 1

3%

*This report contains information only on individuals who have been reported missing to NamUs and whose cases include indication of enrollment or affiliation with state- or 
federally-recognized tribes; it does not include all American Indian and Alaska Native missing persons. Tribal enrollment and affiliation information is reported to NamUs by 
local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement, or it may be self-reported by family members of missing persons. Data fields to capture tribal enrollment and affiliation 
information were added to NamUs in December 2018 with no requirement for investigating agencies to add this information retroactively; therefore, tribal data may not yet 
be entered into NamUs for some missing persons.

30 Unclaimed from 12 States

10%




